



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 34/2013**

DEEPAK KHATTAR & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Sangram Patnaik, Mr. Rajiv Gupta
and Ms. Sonal, Advocates

versus

ASIS MOULDS INDIA PVT LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Deep Dhamija, Advocate for R-1 to
R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

% 10.01.2017

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are directed to file brief written synopsis of submissions along with copies of relevant decisions upon which they rely, in relation to the effective determination of the present case, within a period of two weeks from today with an advance copy to counsel on the other side.

Renotify on 07.03.2017.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

JANUARY 10, 2017

dn