



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 34/2013**

DEEPAK KHATTAR & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Sangram Patnaik, Advocate with Ms.
Sonal Bhalla and Mr. Dhruv, Advocates

versus

ASIS MOULDS INDIA PVT LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Deep Dhamija, Advocate for R-1 to
R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

%

07.03.2017

Mr. Sangram Patnaik, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants has made his submissions on the appeal. Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-company prays for an accommodation, on the ground that Mr. Arun Kathpalia, learned Senior Counsel, who leads him in the appeal, is on his legs before another Court.

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-company, further hearing of the appeal is adjourned.

Renotify on 27.04.2017.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

MARCH 07, 2017

dn