



\$~C-22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.A(SB) 34/2013**
DEEPAK KHATTAR & ORS

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.Sangram Patnaik and Mr.Rahul
Singhal, Advs.

versus

ASIS MOULDS INDIA PVT LTD & ORS

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.Arun Kathpalia, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Deep Dhamija, Adv. for R-1 to 3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER
% **11.08.2017**

It is submitted by the parties that they are inclined to settle the matter amicably and proposal is given by the appellant to the counsel for the respondent and he says he would seek instructions from the respondents within three weeks and in case the proposal is accepted the same shall be intimated to the learned counsel for the appellant. In the circumstances, list on 12th December, 2017.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

AUGUST 11, 2017
VLD