



\$~CP-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 34/2013**

DEEPAK KHATTAR & ORS

..... Appellants

Through Mr.Deepak Khattar, appellant No.1-
in-person.

versus

ASIS MOULDS INDIA PVT LTD & ORS Respondent

Through Mr.Deep Dhamija, Adv. for R-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **12.12.2017**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents and Mr. Deepak Khattar, appellant No.1, who is present in person agree that there is a possibility of settlement and they would like to try and settle the matter through mediation.

Let the parties appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 11.01.2018 at 4.00 P.M.

The Mediation Centre is requested to nominate a senior mediator to try and mediate the dispute between the parties.

List before court on 19.04.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J

DECEMBER 12, 2017

rb