



\$~CP-55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 34/2013**

DEEPAK KHATTAR & ORS

..... Appellant

Through **Mr.Chetan Sharma, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Amit Gupta, Adv.**

versus

ASIS MOULDS INDIA PVT LTD & ORS..... Respondent

Through **Mr.Deep Dhamija, Adv. for R-1 to
R-3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

21.08.2018

Learned counsel for the respondent states that mediation proceedings
have failed.

List for arguments on 7.12.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J

AUGUST 21, 2018

n