



\$~5(company)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 34/2013**

DEEPAK KHATTAR & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr.Sangram Patnaik, Ms.Swayam
Sidha, Mr.Aditya Parmar, Advs.

versus

ASIS MOULDS INDIA PVT LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Deep Dhamija, Adv for R-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

01.09.2022

A request for adjournment has been circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents with no objection from the learned counsel for the appellants.

Re-list on 23rd January, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2022/Arya