



\$~CP-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.A(SB) 34/2013**

DEEPAK KHATTAR & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Sangram Patnaik, Mr.
Snayamsidha Patnaik and Mr. Rajiv
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

ASIS MOULDS INDIA PVT LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Deep Dhamija and Ms. Jasmine
Sahni, Advocates for R-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
23.01.2023

%

1. Counsel for parties have mentioned the matter to jointly request for an adjournment, on the ground that settlement talks are in progress.
2. At request, re-notify on 18th July, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 23, 2023

as