



\$~C-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 34/2013**

DEEPAK KHATTAR & ORS Appellants

Through: Mr. Deepak Khattar/Appellant
No.1 in person.

versus

ASIS MOULDS INDIA PVT LTD & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Deep Dhamija, Adv. for R-
1,2 and 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **09.05.2024**

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Appellant No.1 requests for an accommodation stating that he is negotiating for an amicable settlement with the respondents No. 1 to 3.
3. Although, the said aspect is not accepted in entirety by learned counsel for the respondents No. 1 to 3, the matter is adjourned.
4. Re-notify on 27.08.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 09, 2024

sp