



\$~CO.9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 34/2013**

DEEPAK KHATTAR & ORS

.....Appellants

Through:

versus

ASIS MOULDS INDIA PVT LTD & ORS

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr. Deep Dhamija & Mr. Santoshi
Yadav, Advs. for R-1 to 3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

26.08.2025

%

1. List on 31.10.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/ ha