



\$~C-13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 34/2013**

**DEEPAK KHATTAR & ORS**

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Sangram Patnaik, Mr.Swayam  
Sidha Patnaik, Mr. Shantanu  
Sharma and Mr. Shivam Pal  
Sharma, Advocates alongwith A-1

versus

**ASIS MOULDS INDIA PVT LTD & ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deep Dhamija, Advocate for  
R-1 to 3 (VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**17.11.2025**

**CO.APPL. 711/2025 (for directions upon respondent Nos. 2 and 3 for  
disclosure of their current status in the Company)**

1. Issue notice of this application to respondents Nos. 2 and 3. Mr. Deep Dhamija, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.
2. He seeks permission to file a reply to this application, which he may do within four weeks from today.
3. List, alongwith the captioned petition, on the date already fixed, i.e. 21.01.2026.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**NOVEMBER 17, 2025**

Dy/AD/