



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.A(SB) 34/2013**
DEEPAK KHATTAR & ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. Sangram Patnaik, Mr. Swayam
Sidha Patnaik, Mr. Shantanu Sharma
and Mr. Shivam Pal Sharma,
Advocates

versus

ASIS MOULDS INDIA PVT LTD & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Deep Dhamija, Advocate for R 1 &
2 (thru VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
21.01.2026

%

CO.APPL. 711/2025

1. This application has been filed requesting for status of respondent nos. 2 and 3 in the Company.
2. *Mr. Deep Dhamija* counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3 seeks time to file reply to this application. Reply be filed, which shall include disclosure of current status of the Company namely, *M/s. Asis Moulds India Pvt. Ltd.*
3. *Mr. Sangram Patnaik*, counsel for applicants-*Deepak Khattar* and *Ravi Khattar*, states that they are minority shareholders in the Company and had moved application under Section 397-398 of Companies Act, 1956 before Company Law Board (CLB) where they had sought inspection of certain records which was denied to them by the Company Law Board's order, appealed before this Court under Section 10F.
4. *Mr. Sangram Patnaik* further states that as Directors, subsisting in the



Company in India, they are facing prosecution for lack of statutory filing, whereas, they have now learnt that the parent company in Korea i.e. *Asis Co. Ltd.*, is under liquidation.

5. It is in this context that current status is sought for, which Mr. Dhamija states, that due to personal reasons he is was unable to comply with previously.

6. Last opportunity is given to file reply within the next two weeks with copy to counsel for applicants.

7. List on 2nd April 2026.

8. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/sm/sp