



\$~C~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.A(SB) 34/2013 & CO.APPL. 711/2025**
DEEPAK KHATTAR & ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. Deepak Khattar in person
versus

ASIS MOULDS INDIA PVT LTD & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Deep Dhamija Adv. for R 1 and 2
with R2 (thru VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
% **02.04.2026**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 27th April 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 2, 2026/sm