



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 34/2013**

DEEPAK KHATTAR & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Appellant No.1 Mr. Deepak Khattar
in person

versus

ASIS MOULDS INDIA PVT LTD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Deep Dhamija and Ms. Sugandh
Goyal, Advs. for R-1 & 2
Mr. Bum Jong Cho, R-2 is present
thru VC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CO.APPL.711/2025

1. A reply has been filed to this application whereby the status of respondent nos.2 and 3 in the Company has been sought.
2. A perusal of the reply would show that the stand taken by respondent nos. 1 and 2 is that, aside from *inter se* disputes that they had with respect to appellant/Mr. Deepak Khattar, it is stated that, as per the records of the Registrar of Companies [**ROC**], the shareholding of appellant and respondent nos. 2 and 3 still remains the same, and there has been no change in the shareholding in respondent no.1/Company.
3. It is further disclosed that respondent no.2 and 3 have 74 % shareholding while appellant holds 26% share in the respondent no.1 Company.
4. It will be appropriate to understand the status of the functioning of this Company in view of the assertions made in reply, and a report on



affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1, to be deposed by respondent no.2, be filed with respect to the compliances made during the last five years with respect to statutory requirements, and the filing of Income Tax Returns (*ITRs*) and accounts.

5. List on 14th September 2026.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/sm/tk